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Sec. 6. To be paid in equal monthly instalments.—That the
salaries of said officials and the allowance of clerk hire in each of
said offices, shall be paid in equal monthly installments in the same
manner as the salary and clerk hire of other county officials and em-
ploves are paid, to the persons actually rendering the same as such
officials and as such employes. .

Approved April 20, 1921.

CHAPTER 384—H. F. No. 30.

An act to amend Chapter 72 of the Session Lews of Minnesota
for 1919 forbidding the use, without permission, of motor vehicles
and prescribing punishment therefor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Auto stealing a felony.—Section 1 of Chapter 72
of the Session Laws of Minnesota for 1919 is hereby amended so
as to read as follows:

Section 1. No person shall drive, operate or use a motor vehicle
- without the permission of the owner or of his agent in charge and
control thereof. Any person so doing shall be guilty of a felony
and punished therefor by imprisonment in the state prison not ex-
ceecéing ten years or by a fine of not to exceed one thousand dollars
or both. _ .

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved April 20, 1921,

CHAPTER 385—H. F. No. 342,

An act to amend Section 5, 7, 11, 12, and 13 of Chapter 382,
Session Laws Minnesota 1917, relating to the practice of Chiropody.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Registration by examination.—That section 5§ of
chapter 382, Session Laws Minnesota 1917, be and the same
hereby is amended so as to read as follows:

“Section 5. Any person not entitled to registration as afore-
said, who shall furnish the board with satisfactory proof that he
is 21 years of age or over and of good moral .character and that he
has received a diploma or certificate of graduation from a recognized
school of chiropody or equivalent institution, having a minimum
requirement of two years’ course of at least eight months each,
shall, upon payment of a fee of $15, be examined, and if found
qualified, shall be registered and shall receive in testimony there-
of a certificate signed by the chairman and secretary of the board.



